
                   Item 5 Annex 6 
 
 

COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April 2016 – May 2016 
 
 
Ward Project 

 
Allocation 
2016/2017 

Project 
Proposals 

Previous 
Approvals 

Grants 
Returned since 

April 2016 

Balance 
Remaining 

Barnes St Gabriel’s Rainbows - Purchase of foldable 
tables, craft suppliers, books, badges and a trip to 
Rosebud Ceramics on 14th July for members of the 
Rainbow unit. 

 £1,500    

 Ewesley Road Methodist Church Luncheon 
Club -  Cost of a day trip and meal on 15th June for 
26 members of the group 

 £480    

 Plains Farm Boxing Club - Purchase of boxing 
equipment for the club including head guards, 
punch balls, bags and gloves. 

 £1,000    

  
Total £21,039 £2,980 £0 

 
£0 £18,059 

Pallion  Line Dance Ladies of Pallion – Contribution 
towards a day Trip to York in June for members of 
the group. 

  
 

£557 

   

  
Total £16,655 £557 £0 £0 £16,098 

Sandill No approvals between April and May 2016      
  

Total £16,029 £0 £0 £0 £16,029 
Silksworth No approvals between April and May 2016   

 
   

  
Total £15,138 

 
£0 £0 £0 £15,138 

St Anne’s South Hylton Residents Association - 
Contribution towards an afternoon tea dance & 
entertainment on 1st June to celebrate the Queen’s 
90th birthday for local residents and groups. 

 £375    



 Pennywell Community Centre - Contribution 
towards an afternoon tea dance & entertainment 
on 9th June to celebrate the Queen’s 90th birthday 
for local residents and groups. 

 £375    

 Sangini - Contribution towards a joint community 
engagement programme with Pennywell 
Community Centre, for local groups and residents 
to explore the history and impact on the area of the 
Battle of the Somme through arts and heritage.  

 £1,090    

  
Total 

 
£16,139 

 
£1,840 

 
£0 

 
£0  

 
£14,299 

St Chads 
 

1st Herrington Rainbows - Funding towards the 
cost of a day trip to Hall Hill Farm for members of 
the Rainbows pack.  

  
 

£392 

   

 Farringdon Residents Association - To 
purchase a free standing floor heater for the 
Community Shop 

  
 

£150 

   

 Farringdon Academy – Purchase of two 
goalposts to be used within the grounds of the 
school  for local football teams 

  
 

£1,000 

   

  
Total 

 
£19,800 

 
£1,542 

 
£0 

 
£0  

 
£18,258 

  
Overall Total 

 
£104,800 

 
£6,919 

 
£0 

 
£0 

 
£97,881 

 
 
 


	COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April 2016 – May 2016
	Project
	Total
	Total


