COMMUNITY CHEST 2015/2016 WEST AREA - PROJECTS APPROVED April 2016 - May 2016

Ward	Project	Allocation 2016/2017	Project Proposals	Previous Approvals	Grants Returned since April 2016	Balance Remaining
Barnes	St Gabriel's Rainbows - Purchase of foldable tables, craft suppliers, books, badges and a trip to Rosebud Ceramics on 14 th July for members of the Rainbow unit.		£1,500			
	Ewesley Road Methodist Church Luncheon Club - Cost of a day trip and meal on 15 th June for 26 members of the group		£480			
	Plains Farm Boxing Club - Purchase of boxing equipment for the club including head guards, punch balls, bags and gloves.		£1,000			
	Total	£21,039	£2,980	£0	£0	£18,059
Pallion	Line Dance Ladies of Pallion – Contribution towards a day Trip to York in June for members of the group.	,	£557			,
	Total	£16,655	£557	£0	£0	£16,098
Sandill	No approvals between April and May 2016	210,000				,
	Total	£16,029	£0	£0	£0	£16,029
Silksworth	No approvals between April and May 2016					
	Total	£15,138	£0	£0	£0	£15,138
St Anne's	South Hylton Residents Association - Contribution towards an afternoon tea dance & entertainment on 1 st June to celebrate the Queen's 90 th birthday for local residents and groups.		£375			

St Chads	Total 1st Herrington Rainbows - Funding towards the	£16,139	£1,840	£0	£0	£14,299
St Chads	cost of a day trip to Hall Hill Farm for members of					
	the Rainbows pack.		£392			
	Farringdon Residents Association - To					
	purchase a free standing floor heater for the Community Shop		£150			
	Farringdon Academy – Purchase of two					
	goalposts to be used within the grounds of the school for local football teams		£1,000			
	T. (.)	040.000	04 540	00		040.050
	Total	£19,800	£1,542	£0	£0	£18,258
	Total	,	, , , ,			,